

Akhilesh Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Cr.MP(M) No. 276 of 2025

12.03.2026 Present: Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate
General for the respondent/State.

Drug Inspector Suresh Kumar, present with
police record.

Status report stands filed. Taken on record.

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, list the matter on **18.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

12th March, 2026
(Nikita)